

COMMUNITY PROJECT ACCOUNT

(Small, De Minimus Public Projects)

APPLICATION

1) Name of Project: <u>EQUIPING NEW FIRE APPARATUS WITH RESCUE EQUIPMENT</u>					
Check Project Type:					
□X Nonrecurring community requests for infrastructure:					
☐ Flooding					
□ Roads					
□ Lights					
☐ Sewer and drainage					
☐ Public buildings and grounds					
□ Community Centers open to residents of Greenville County					
☐ Infrastructure related studies					
☐ Contractual agreements for social, recreational, and educational programs					
■X Contributions to local governments in Greenville County for community projects					
2) Amount of Funds Requested: \$5000.00					
2) Project Changer					
3) Project Sponsor Organization: BEREA PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT, BEREA FIRE					
Mailing Address: 7401 WHITE HORSE RD					
GREENVILLE,S.C.29611					
4) Contact Person:					
Name GARY BROCK Title FIRE CHIEF					
Telephone <u>864-303-7039</u> Alt. Telephone No. <u>864-294-4848</u>					
Email GBROCK538@GMAIL.COM Fax No. 864-294-4838					
Council Representative(s)WILLIS MEADOWS_					
5) Project Timeline ~ Beginning: 05/01/2020 Ending: LIFE OF EQUIPMENT MONTH/DAY/YEAR					

6)	Date	Funds	are	Needed:	ASAP
----	-------------	--------------	-----	---------	-------------

- 7) Location of Project: FIRE STATION AT 7401 WHITE HORSE RD.

 8) Project Description: (Attach additional pages if necessary)
- a. General Description: <u>BATTERY POWERED RESCUE EQUIPMENT, CUTTERS</u>
 AND SPREADERS
 - b. Benefit project will provide the Community:

PROVIDE MEANS OF EXTRACATION OF VICTOMS INVOLVED IN CAR

ACCIDENTS AS WELL AS BEING ABLE TO HELP NEIGHBORING DEPARTMENTS

c. Additional Comments: <u>THESE TOOLS ALLOW US TO EXPEDITE RESCUE</u>

ATTEMPS WITHOUT HAVING TO BE TETHERED TO OTHER PIECES OF EQUIPMENT

9) Project Budget:

- a. Total Project Budget including all sources of funds: \$ 31,301.80

List below all funding sources for this project:

Funding Source	Amount
BEREA PUBLIC SERVICE DISTRICT	26,371.80
GREENVILLE COUNTY	5,000.00
TOTAL:	31301.80

GARY BROCK	
Signed	
Dary	Brook &
FIRE CHIEF	

Title

Date 5/1/2020



COMMUNITY PROJECT ACCOUNT (Small, De Minimus Public Projects)

APPLICATION

1) Name of Project: Beren Gateway Signage Project
Check Project Type:
□ Nonrecurring community requests for infrastructure:
☐ Flooding
☐ Roads
☐ Lights
☐ Sewer and drainage
☑ Public buildings and grounds
□ Community Centers open to residents of Greenville County
☐ Infrastructure related studies
 Contractual agreements for social, recreational, and educational programs
Contributions to local governments in Greenville County for community projects
green and a second of the seco
2) Amount of Funds Requested: \$5 000.00
3) Project Sponsor
Organization: <u>Jecen Station Events, Inc.</u>
Mailing Address: 5018 Poinsed Highway
- Greenvide, South Caroling 29009
4) Contact Person:
4) Contact Person: Name Lynn Forkner Title President
4) Contact Person: Name Lynn Forkner Telephone (364) 346-1638 Alt. Telephone No. 2569-1514
4) Contact Person: Name Lyan Fortner Title President Alt. Telephone No. 1569-1514 Email charles 1 yf 2001 @yohon.com Fax No.
4) Contact Person: Name
4) Contact Person: Name Lynn Forkner Title President Alt. Telephone No. 2569-1514 Email charles 1 y f 2001 (Qyahoo com Fax No

6) Date Funds are Needed: $ASAP$					
The Swamp Rubbit Station @ Bere 7) Location of Project: Suphur Springs Road @ Pinsley L	a/Onthe GIS Swamp Rabbit Trail ircle, Greenville, SC 29617				
8) Project Description: (Attach additional pages if necessar	m w				
a. General Description: Includes ign recreases the	front entrance of the historice				
Berew school that once stood on Farr's Bridge Road. Acts	ul bricks and Keystones from				
Mot School will be used in the construction. (Pictore)	and details attached)				
b. Benefit project will provide the Community:					
The Berew Community currently has no signager in place to indicate historyand herit					
11113 signage offers the Community a sense of or	whership and oride.				
C. Additional Comments: Sur organization worked with Greenville County					
Planning and when the final Berow Community Plan	was presented in July of 2016,				
we have tried to complete some of the Yusks	that the plan set forth.				
	g .				
9) Project Budget:	4 // / *				
Total Project Budget including all sources of fund Percent request equals of the total Project Budget	15: \$ 19,000. (Approximate)				
 Percent request equals of the total Project Budge 	2¢?				
list below all funding sources for this project:					
Funding Source					
County of Greenville/Willis Mendons	Amount				
Artestane Towers LP IV	3600.00				
	1500.00				
Predmont Environmental/Petrick Haddon	1000,00				
Dylan Schaefer Insurance	500,00				
Frant & Keep Greenville County Beautiful	2000.00				
Individual Community dogetions	1750.00				
Jan	Total: 9,750.00				
JULEI/VE	04-27-2020				
Signed	Date				